JP 840,00 569

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/02/1996

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yhtyneet Paperitehtaat Oy	05/02/1996

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UPM-Kymmene Oyj
Street Address:	Etelaesplanadi 2
City:	Helsinki
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	FIN-00130

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5693162

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)527-7701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2125277714

Email: channa@darbylaw.com
Correspondent Name: Robert C. Sullivan Jr.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 770, Church Street Station
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10008-0770

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01313/000G298-US0

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cindy Hanna

Total Attachments: 3

source=01233272#page1.tif source=01233272#page2.tif

source=01233272#page3.tif

500350582

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 019795 FRAME: 0875



NATIONAL BOARD OF PATENTS AND REGISTRATION Trade Register System

Page 1 Register no. 500.705 Issued: 2 May 1996

EXTRACT FROM THE TRADE REGISTER REGISTER HISTORY FOR TRADER

Company name:

Yhtyneet Paperitehtaat Oy (in English: United Paper Mills Ltd)

Trade Register no:

500.705

Date of registration: 14 November 1990

Processed by office: PRH/1st register office

Albertinkatu 27

00180 Helsinki, tel. 90 - 6939 5969

Domicile:

Valkeakoski

Contents of extract: Information in register as at 2 May 1996.

Entries in register:

MERGER PERMIT (registered 2 May 1996)

The court has granted a permit for implementation of the merger agreement. The merger agreement provides for the merger of the company with Repola Oy, register no. 505.251. According to an entry in the register on 30 April 1996, Repola Oy has merged with Kymmene Oy, register no. 5.807, to form a new limited liability company named UPM-Kymmene Oy, register no. 676.549, and has at the same time been wound up.

WINDING UP/CLOSURE (registered 2 May 1996)

The company has been merged into UPM-Kymmene Oy and has been wound up.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Information regarding any bankruptcies, liquidations and bankruptcy protection proceedings is incomplete prior to 25 October 1993. Terminated on 2 May 1996

HISTORY OF OPERATIONS:

31 December 1990 - 1 May 1996 Yhtyneet Paperitehtaat Oy

14 November 1990 - 30 December 1990 YP Fix Oy

The above information has been printed out from the Trade Register System. Documents printed on National Board of Patents and Registration paper are originals without signature.

Certified a true translation 9 May 1996

Philip D. Mason, B.Sc.

Return Mathic

PATENT

REEL: 011277 FRAME: 0905

PATENT REEL: 019795 FRAME: 0876

EXTRACT FROM THE TRADE REGISTER

Trade name:

UPM-Kymmene Oyj

Trade Register Number: 676.549
Date of registration: 30.04.1996
Domicile: Helsinki

Register entries:

MAILING ADDRESS (registered 29.07.1998) Eteläesplanadi 2, 00130 Helsinki.

TRADE NAME (registered 01.09.1997) UPM-Kymmene Oyj.

PARALLEL TRADE NAME (registered 01.09.1997)
Parallel trade name English: UPM-Kymmene Corporation.

Annual General Meeting of Repola Oy on Oct. 31, 1995.

DOMICILE (registered 30.04.1996) Helsinki.

ESTABLISHMENT (registered 26.06.1996)
Kymmene Oy, register number 5.807, and Repola Oy, register number 505.251, have obtained a consent of court to the implementation of a merger agreement. The companies have merged by founding a company named UPM-Kymmene Oy.
The Articles of Association have been approved as part of the merger agreement of Sept. 11, 1995 between the companies at the Annual General Meeting of Kymmene Oy on Nov. 1, 1995 and at the

PATENT REEL: 011277 FRAME: 0906

PATENT REEL: 019795 FRAME: 0877 TRADE NAME HISTORY:

01.09.1997 - UPM-Kymmene Oyj 30.04.1996 - 31.08.1997 UPM-Kymmene Oy

Helsinki, 13 October 2000

For a true copy of the extract:

Tuija Surojegin Administrative Officer



Fee 220 FM

RECORDED: 10/27/2000

PATENT REEL: 011277 FRAME: 0907

PATENT REEL: 019795 FRAME: 0878

RECORDED: 09/10/2007